No./)38/MC/ATK,
OFFICE OF THE,
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE,

ATTOCK.

Dated Attock the, 3 @ October/2017,

4-c, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittchad, Phase-VIL.
Defence Housing Authority,
Karachi.

SUBJECT: - VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES, 2014,
CHAIRMAN/CHIEF __OFFICER, MUNICIPAL _COMMITTEE,
DISTRICT  ATTOCK’S QUOTATION _ NOTICE FOR
PROCUREMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS.

Reference your letter No. TL17/2510/3A dated 25-10-2017 on the subject

cited above.

(English & Urdu) being published from Rawalpindi / Islamabad region was sent to the
Director General Public Relations Punjab Lahore vide letter No. 1186/MC/ATK dated
12-10-2017. The charges of said, advertisement amounting to Rs. 1000/- were also
deposited in the Bank of the Punjab main branch Attock city through slip No. 0156197
dated 17-10-2017 for PPRA Fee. The said advertisement was published in Daily
mmwheﬁmm 18-10-2017 whereas the same
advertisement was published in daily The News Rawalpindi / Islamabad in edition dated

24-10-2017 late by 3 days. The same advertisement was also uploaded on PPRA website

, " Fog -

involving in violation of Punjab Procurcment Rules. 2014



Further more said procurement is less than 2 Million and as per PPRA
clause 12(2) subject to Rule 13, any procurement exceeding two million rupees shall be
advertised on the website of the Authority, the website of the procuring agency, if any, and

in at least two national daily newspapers of wide circulation, one in English and one in

up with the authority concerned to proceed further. Copy of letter refer to above alongwith

bank slip is enclosed herewith.

Nz
Chairman

Municipal Committee
Attock




T R A N S P A R E N C Y Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.
INTERNATIONAL-PAKISTAN Fax: (92-21) 35390410

4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII,
Tel: (92-21) 35390408, 35311897-8,

E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com
Website: www.transparency.org.pk

25® October, 2017 TL17/2510/3A

_mglCommmu:. DtsmctAnnct sMWﬁM!

Miscellaneous Items.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference Municipal Committee, District Attock’s Quotation Notice published in
daily “The News” on 24" October, 2017. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of
the PPRA Rules, 2014.

As per the advertisement, 15 days of response time is not given and the last date for submission/
opening of bids is on 04-11-2017, which is 3 days short. It is violation of Punjab Procurement |
Rules 2014, Rule No.14 (1). Stated as under; '

14. Response time:- (1) The procuring agency may decide the response time for
receipt of bids or proposals (including proposals for pre-qualification) from the
date of publication of an advertisement or notice, keeping in view the complexity
of the procurement, availability and urgency but, in no circumstances, the

advertisement or nofice.

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under
Rule No. 69, and with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a
corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board apphcatlon of Rule of Law,
whlch is the only way to stop corruption.

th Begmda o ¥
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Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

L

Chief Minister, Government of Punjab, Lahore
Dlrector General NAB La.hore :

mmr—gmm

A NON-PARTISAN, NON-PROFIT COALITION AGAINST CORSUFTION
Donafions exermpied ¥om S WIS 2 3 = of L T Ordrarce 20
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The News Newspaper ( 24 Oct, 201







